The Company has filed form PAS-3 with incorrect information for allotment of equity shares made on November 30, 

2016 and not was not in adherence with applicable section and rules of Companies Act, 2013.  

Further, the company has also received unsecured loan amounting to Rs. 22,50,000 (Rupees Twenty-Two Lakhs Fifty 

thousand) on February 09, 2017, against which company proposed to issue further equity shares. The Company has 

filed form PAS-3 with incorrect information for allotment of equity shares made on June 10, 2017 and not was not in 

adherence with applicable section and rules of Companies Act, 2013.